Less Socialized Renewable Energy Generation Investments
(input as negative) -   -$   -$
Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility Assets (input as
negative) -   -$   -$
Total PP&E 49,573,737$   -$   3,311,721$   -$   52,885,458.31   19,365,584-$   -$   2,319,096-$   -$   21,684,680-$   31,200,779$

2,319,096-$

Less: Fully Allocated Depreciation
10 Transportation Transportation
8 Stores Equipment Stores Equipment

Net Depreciation 2,319,096-$

Appendix 2-BA
Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule

Cost

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable6

Total

Appendix 2-BA

Accounting Standard CGAAP Old Useful Lives
Year 2013

Accumulated Depreciation

CCA
Class OEB Description

Opening
Balance

Adjusted
Opening
Balance

Smart Meter
Additions Additions Disposals

Closing
Balance

Opening
Balance

Adjusted
Opening
Balance

Smart Meter
Additions Additions Disposals

Closing
Balance Net Book Value

1610 Misc. Intangible Plant 242,440$   242,440$   242,440$   27,654-$   27,654-$   6,061-$   33,715-$   208,725$
12 1611 Computer Software (Formally known as Account 1925) 292,072$   292,071$   53,568$   345,639$   230,251-$   230,259-$   13,069-$   40,395-$   283,723-$   61,916$

CEC 1612 Land Rights (Formally known as Account 1906) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
N/A 1805 Land 197,343$   197,343$   197,343$   -$   -$   197,343$
47 1808 Buildings 678,863$   678,899$   40,870$   719,769$   204,501-$   198,782-$   18,448-$   217,230-$   502,539$
13 1810 Leasehold Improvements -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1815 Transformer Station Equipment >50 kV -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1820 Distribution Station Equipment <50 kV 8,964,226$   8,964,228$   281,242$   9,245,470$   2,311,832-$   2,307,219-$   331,642-$   2,638,861-$   6,606,609$
47 1825 Storage Battery Equipment -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1830 Poles, Towers & Fixtures 12,368,477$   12,368,473$   1,063,313$   13,431,786$   5,045,102-$   5,336,155-$   518,280-$   5,854,435-$   7,577,351$
47 1835 Overhead Conductors & Devices 4,400,314$   4,400,314$   67,047$   4,467,361$   1,316,589-$   839,933-$   178,594-$   1,018,527-$   3,448,834$
47 1840 Underground Conduit 7,566,463$   7,566,464$   2,317,187$   9,883,651$   2,935,755-$   3,033,583-$   364,673-$   3,398,256-$   6,485,395$
47 1845 Underground Conductors & Devices 5,971,608$   5,971,605$   579,462$   6,551,067$   2,005,040-$   1,900,226-$   261,076-$   2,161,302-$   4,389,765$
47 1850 Line Transformers 4,183,227$   4,183,227$   260,699$   4,443,926$   2,218,139-$   2,154,725-$   180,809-$   2,335,534-$   2,108,392$
47 1855 Services (Overhead & Underground) 1,982,692$   1,578,050$   69,457$   1,647,507$   1,114,349-$   844,290-$   58,591-$   902,881-$   744,626$
47 1860 Meters 965,349$   961,326$   4,491,975$   111,357$   5,564,658$   244,127-$   243,431-$   743,301-$   337,380-$   1,324,112-$   4,240,546$
47 1860 Meters (Smart Meters) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

N/A 1905 Land -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1908 Buildings & Fixtures -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
13 1910 Leasehold Improvements 333,899$   333,900$   1,674$   335,574$   218,507-$   218,507-$   30,422-$   248,929-$   86,645$
8 1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (10 years) 27,285$   27,285$   27,285$   3,075-$   3,075-$   2,729-$   5,804-$   21,481$
8 1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (5 years) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

10 1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
45 1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 22/04) 139,588$   139,588$   126,584$   85,305$   351,477$   125,955-$   125,955-$   62,092-$   40,580-$   228,627-$   122,850$

45.1 1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 19/07) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
10 1930 Transportation Equipment 2,704,800$   2,704,800$   89,265$   2,794,065$   1,302,365-$   1,302,365-$   198,307-$   1,500,672-$   1,293,393$
8 1935 Stores Equipment 61,101$   61,101$   61,101$   23,215-$   23,215-$   6,110-$   29,325-$   31,776$
8 1940 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 941,350$   941,350$   48,982$   990,332$   693,281-$   693,280-$   56,418-$   749,698-$   240,634$
8 1945 Measurement & Testing Equipment 61,731$   61,731$   1,650$   63,381$   20,633-$   20,633-$   6,256-$   26,889-$   36,492$
8 1950 Power Operated Equipment -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
8 1955 Communications Equipment 91,240$   91,240$   6,135$   97,375$   25,730-$   25,730-$   9,431-$   35,161-$   62,214$
8 1955 Communication Equipment (Smart Meters) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
8 1960 Miscellaneous Equipment -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

47 1970 Load Management Controls Customer Premises -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1975 Load Management Controls Utility Premises -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1980 System Supervisor Equipment 2,681,901$   2,681,900$   11,745$   2,693,645$   1,866,052-$   1,865,006-$   112,742-$   1,977,748-$   715,897$
47 1985 Miscellaneous Fixed Assets -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1990 Other Tangible Property -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Sub-Total Before Contributions 54,855,967$   54,447,335$   4,672,127$   5,035,390$   -$   64,154,852$   21,932,152-$   21,394,023-$   818,462-$   2,758,944-$   -$   24,971,429-$   39,183,423$

47 1995 Contributions & Grants 1,970,509-$   1,970,509-$   743,055-$   2,713,564-$   247,472$   242,760$   88,858$   331,618$   2,381,946-$
47 2440 Deferred Revenue5 -$   -$   -$   -$

-$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Sub-Total 52,885,458$   52,476,826$   4,672,127$   4,292,335$   -$   61,441,288$   21,684,680-$   21,151,263-$   818,462-$   2,670,086-$   -$   24,639,811-$   36,801,477$
Less Socialized Renewable Energy Generation
Investments (input as negative) -$   -$   -$
Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility Assets (input as
negative) -$   -$   -$
Total PP&E 52,885,458$   52,476,826$   4,672,127$   4,292,335$   -$   61,441,288$   21,684,680-$   21,151,263-$   818,462-$   2,670,086-$   -$   24,639,811-$   36,801,477$

3,488,548-$

Less: Fully Allocated Depreciation
10 Transportation Transportation
8 Stores Equipment Stores Equipment

Net Depreciation 3,488,548-$

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule

Cost

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable6

Total

Accounting Standard CGAAP New Useful Lives
Year 2013

Accumulated Depreciation

CCA
Class OEB Description

Opening
Balance

Adjusted
Opening
Balance

Smart Meter
Additions Additions Disposals

Closing
Balance

Opening
Balance

Adjusted
Opening
Balance

Smart Meter
Additions Additions Disposals

Closing
Balance Net Book Value

1610 Misc. Intangible Plant 242,440$   242,440$   242,440$   27,654-$   27,654-$   6,061-$   33,715-$   208,725$
12 1611 Computer Software (Formally known as Account 1925) 292,072$   292,071$   53,568$   345,639$   230,251-$   230,259-$   13,069-$   40,395-$   283,723-$   61,916$

CEC 1612 Land Rights (Formally known as Account 1906) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
N/A 1805 Land 197,343$   197,343$   197,343$   -$   -$   197,343$
47 1808 Buildings 678,863$   678,899$   40,870$   719,769$   204,501-$   198,782-$   22,263-$   221,045-$   498,724$
13 1810 Leasehold Improvements -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1815 Transformer Station Equipment >50 kV -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1820 Distribution Station Equipment <50 kV 8,964,226$   8,964,228$   281,242$   9,245,470$   2,311,832-$   2,307,219-$   186,857-$   2,494,076-$   6,751,394$
47 1825 Storage Battery Equipment -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1830 Poles, Towers & Fixtures 12,368,477$   12,368,473$   1,063,313$   13,431,786$   5,045,102-$   5,336,155-$   209,947-$   5,546,102-$   7,885,684$
47 1835 Overhead Conductors & Devices 4,400,314$   4,400,314$   67,047$   4,467,361$   1,316,589-$   839,933-$   74,720-$   914,653-$   3,552,708$
47 1840 Underground Conduit 7,566,463$   7,566,464$   2,317,187$   9,883,651$   2,935,755-$   3,033,583-$   110,334-$   3,143,917-$   6,739,734$
47 1845 Underground Conductors & Devices 5,971,608$   5,971,605$   579,462$   6,551,067$   2,005,040-$   1,900,226-$   100,464-$   2,000,690-$   4,550,377$
47 1850 Line Transformers 4,183,227$   4,183,227$   260,699$   4,443,926$   2,218,139-$   2,154,725-$   69,910-$   2,224,635-$   2,219,291$
47 1855 Services (Overhead & Underground) 1,982,692$   1,578,050$   69,457$   1,647,507$   1,114,349-$   844,290-$   14,789-$   859,079-$   788,428$
47 1860 Meters 965,349$   961,326$   4,491,975$   111,357$   5,564,658$   244,127-$   243,431-$   743,301-$   328,693-$   1,315,425-$   4,249,233$
47 1860 Meters (Smart Meters) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

N/A 1905 Land -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1908 Buildings & Fixtures -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
13 1910 Leasehold Improvements 333,899$   333,900$   1,674$   335,574$   218,507-$   218,507-$   8,072-$   226,579-$   108,995$
8 1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (10 years) 27,285$   27,285$   27,285$   3,075-$   3,075-$   2,729-$   5,804-$   21,481$
8 1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (5 years) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

10 1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
45 1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 22/04) 139,588$   139,588$   126,584$   85,305$   351,477$   125,955-$   125,955-$   62,092-$   40,580-$   228,627-$   122,850$

45.1 1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 19/07) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
10 1930 Transportation Equipment 2,704,800$   2,704,800$   89,265$   2,794,065$   1,302,365-$   1,302,365-$   189,971-$   1,492,336-$   1,301,729$
8 1935 Stores Equipment 61,101$   61,101$   61,101$   23,215-$   23,215-$   6,110-$   29,325-$   31,776$
8 1940 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 941,350$   941,350$   48,982$   990,332$   693,281-$   693,280-$   56,418-$   749,698-$   240,634$
8 1945 Measurement & Testing Equipment 61,731$   61,731$   1,650$   63,381$   20,633-$   20,633-$   6,256-$   26,889-$   36,492$
8 1950 Power Operated Equipment -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
8 1955 Communications Equipment 91,240$   91,240$   6,135$   97,375$   25,730-$   25,730-$   35,466-$   61,196-$   36,179$
8 1955 Communication Equipment (Smart Meters) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
8 1960 Miscellaneous Equipment -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

47 1970 Load Management Controls Customer Premises -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1975 Load Management Controls Utility Premises -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1980 System Supervisor Equipment 2,681,901$   2,681,900$   11,745$   2,693,645$   1,866,052-$   1,865,006-$   58,919-$   1,923,925-$   769,720$
47 1985 Miscellaneous Fixed Assets -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
47 1990 Other Tangible Property -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Sub-Total Before Contributions 54,855,967$   54,447,335$   4,672,127$   5,035,390$   -$   64,154,852$   21,932,152-$   21,394,023-$   818,462-$   1,568,954-$   -$   23,781,439-$   40,373,413$

47 1995 Contributions & Grants 1,970,509-$   1,970,509-$   743,055-$   2,713,564-$   247,472$   242,760$   52,438$   295,198$   2,418,366-$
47 2440 Deferred Revenue5 -$   -$   -$   -$

-$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Sub-Total 52,885,458$   52,476,826$   4,672,127$   4,292,335$   -$   61,441,288$   21,684,680-$   21,151,263-$   818,462-$   1,516,516-$   -$   23,486,241-$   37,955,047$
Less Socialized Renewable Energy Generation
Investments (input as negative) -$   -$   -$
Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility Assets (input as
negative) -$   -$   -$
Total PP&E 52,885,458$   4,672,127$   4,292,335$   -$   61,441,288$   21,684,680-$   21,151,263-$   818,462-$   1,516,516-$   -$   23,486,241-$   37,955,047$

2,334,978-$

Less: Fully Allocated Depreciation
10 Transportation Transportation
8 Stores Equipment Stores Equipment

Net Depreciation 2,334,978-$

Appendix 2-BA
Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule

Cost

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable6

Total

Accounting Standard CGAAP
Year 2014

Accumulated Depreciation
CCA
Class OEB Description

Opening
Balance Additions Disposals

Closing
Balance

Opening
Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance Net Book Value

1610 Misc. Intangible Plant 242,440$   242,440$   33,715-$   6,061-   39,776-$   202,664$